
EAST BOSTON PierPAC OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS 

AS OF JANUARY 1, 2019 

NAME   ADDRESS     

1. Mary Berninger  156 St. Andrew Road     
    East Boston, MA  02128 mary.berninger@gmail.com 

2. Karen Buttiglieri  56 Beachview Road     
 Vice President East Boston, MA  02128 karenb056@comcast.net 
  
3. Connie Carbone  7 Everett Place     
    East Boston, MA  02128 

4.  Fran Carbone  174 Bayswater Street     
 Treasurer  East Boston, MA 02128        fcarbone02128@yahoo.com 

5.  Peter Cardinale  42 Jeffries Street     
    East Boston, MA  02128  

 6.  Jerry Deneumoustier 242 Everett Street     
    East Boston, MA  02128  
  
 7.  Lucille Drago  58 Wordsworth Street     
    East Boston, MA  02128 lucydrago@comcast.net  
   
8. David Halbert  37 Senator Boiling Circle    
    Boston, MA  02124 w.e.david.halbert@gmail.com 
   
  9. Mary C. Hanlon  10 Overlook Ridge Drive    
    Malden, MA  02148      
        mhanlon@massport.com  
10. Bernardine Joslin  127 Marion Street Apt. 107    
    East Boston, MA  02128   

11.  Salvatore LaMattina 76 Montmorenci Avenue    
    East Boston, MA  02128 sallamattina@gmail.com 

12.  Adrian Madaro  104 White Street     
     East Boston, MA 02128 adrian.madaro@mahouse.gov 
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 13.  Karen M. Maddalena 4 Lamson Street    

    East Boston, MA  02128  tkmaddal@aol.com 

14.  Louise Montanino 135 Cottage Street     
 Clerk   East Boston, MA  02128  lmm5@verizon.net 

15.  Lucille Monuteaux 4 Lawn Avenue       
    East Boston, MA  02128  bostonlulu@gmail.com 

16.  Rose Petraglia  1 Seal Harbor Road, Apt. 805    
    Winthrop, MA  02152  rosepetraglis@gmail.com 

17. Frances Piantedosi 114 Byron Street     
    East Boston, MA  02128     

18.  Robert Strelitz  14 Archer Avenue     
 President  Revere, MA   02152  kabob1099@gmail.com 

19.  Melissa Tyler  100 Marginal Street     
East Boston, MA 02128 melissa@tummytoys.com 
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